PIONEER PUBLIC SCHOOL
ENGLISH MEDIUM SCHOOL (MPBSE)
Sector-R, Mahalaxmi Nagar, Opposite Sai Kripa Colony, Ring Road, Indore (M.P.)

Fees Schedule & Rules for the Academic Session 2024-25

School Fees and Mode of Payment (Cash/Cheque/NEFT)

SN | Particulars Amount Payable

1. Form Fees Rs. 200/- One time
Caution Money Rs. 1,000/- One time
(Refundable) (At the time of admission)

SN | Particulars Class I to Class IV to Class VII & Class IX to Class XI to

Class II1 Class VI Class VIII Class X Class XII

1. Admission Fees Rs. 2,000/- Rs. 2,500/- Rs. 3,000/- Rs. 3,500/- Rs. 4,000/-

2 Tuition Fees Rs. 17,500/- Rs. 21,000/- Rs. 21,500/- Rs. 22,500/- Rs. 25,000/-

3. Installment of Tuition Fee
[(1to 10 July) Rs. 3,500/- Rs. 4,200/- Rs. 4,300/- Rs. 4,500/- Rs. 5,000/-
II (1 to 10 September) Rs. 3,500/- Rs. 4,200/- Rs. 4,300/- Rs. 4,500/- Rs. 5,000/-
III (1 to 10 November) Rs. 3,500/- Rs. 4,200/- Rs. 4,300/- Rs. 4,500/- Rs. 5,000/-
IV (1 to 10 January) Rs. 3,500/- Rs. 4,200/- Rs. 4,300/- Rs. 4,500/- Rs. 5,000/-
V (1 to 10 March) Rs. 3,500/- Rs. 4,200/- Rs. 4,300/- Rs. 4,500/- Rs. 5,000/-

Fee Rules:—

1. Entire Admission Fee, Caution Money will be payable along with the First Installment of Tuition Fees.

2. ‘No dues certificate’ before the Annual Examination is to be obtained from the Accounts Department.

3. No Concession in the fees will be allowed.

4. In case of siblings, one child can get concession on Caution Money.

5. If two children of one parent / staff take admission, then 25% of tuition fees will be waived off for the student of lower class.

6. If three children of one parent / staff take admission, then 25% of tuition fees will be waived off for two students belonging to the lower class.

7. If entire year fee is paid by any student / parent 10% discount will be given on Tuition Fees only.

8. For Class V, VIII, IX, X, XI and XII Exam Fee and Registration Fee would be additional as per MPSEB rules.




